2014-Fall Emerging Opportunities CDD Conference Committee Recommendations

Allied Brotherhood Group/ADMNA
Allied Community Coop

Bridges Madison (Aldo Leopold
Elementary School)

Cornucopia Inc

DSS Community Center Inc
Employment & Training Association
Family Service Madison

First Tee of South Central Wisconsin

(The)
Freedom Inc

Goodman Community Center

GSAFE
Kennedy Heights Community Center

KOJO Productions Inc
Literacy Network

Lussier Community Education Center

MadCity Bazaar

Make Room for Youth

Brotherhood Youth Speaks

Building the Organizational Capacity of

the Allied Coop
Open Schoolhouse

Mental Health Recovery for Homeless
Adults
Brentwood After-School Programs

Building Opportunities thru Occupational

Skills Training (BOOST) Employment

Performance-United
Westside Learning Center

Building From Within: Hmong and Black

Women Leaders
Women of WORTHington

Racial Justice Program

Elementary School Summer Camp
Program

M.Y.P.L.A.C.E.

Skills in Computers and Literacy for
Employment (SCALE) in Meadowood

Young Women Thriving

Market and Vendor Development
Initiative
Transitional Living Program Start-up

wn

10,840
22,000

8,000

14,925

40,000

40,000

98,139

15,000

30,000

24,264

15,000
10,000

14,295
12,000

10,246

15,000

10,000

Youth
Community
Organizing

Children and Families

Mental
Health/Homeless
Youth

Employment

Youth
Youth

Community
Organizing
Community
Organizing
Youth

Children and Families

Youth
Employment

Community

Organizing/ parent

support
Employment

Mental
Health/Homeless

Allied/Dunns Marsh
Allied/Dunns Marsh

Leopold School District
City-wide

Brentwood
Neighborhood
City-wide

City-wide
Southwest

Owl Creek

Worthington Park
Neighborhood
City-wide
Kennedy Heights Area

City-wide
Meadowood
Neighborhood

West

Worthington Park/Allied
Dr
City-wide

7,000

6,000

10,000

27,100

7,500

15,000

10,000
8,500

8,000



Mentoring Positives

Nehemiah Center for Urban Leadership

Neighborhood House
Operation Fresh Start
OutReach LGBT Community Center

Peace Network Inc

Proud Theater: Madison
Rainbow Project Inc (The)

Road Home Dane County (The)

RSVP of Dane County Inc
Simpson Street Free Press

Sustain Dane Inc

Tenant Resource Center

UNIDOS Against Domestic Violence
Urban League of Greater Madison
Wisconsin Council on Children and
Families

Wisconsin Youth Company

Workers' Rights Center (The)

YWCA Madison

36

P.A.T.H.S. (Polishing Assets to Heighten
Successes)

BROTHER: Breaking the School to Prison
Pipeline

After School Mentoring/Tutoring
Program

OPTIONS

LGBT Project Support

Ladies and Men of Excellence

Proud Theater
Rainbow Rapid Response Team (RRRT)

Little Picassos

SW Madison Triad
LaPrensa Libre de Simpson Street

SmART

Outreach & Tenant Education in Hmong
and Isolated Low-income Communities

Crianza con Respeto

ADVANCE Employment Services-Parent
Outreach
Community Ambassadors Fellowship

Empowering Girls in Madison's
Southwest Neighborhood
Worker Education & Engagement
Initiative
Yweb Career Academy
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2%

23,620

5,000
10,000
26,278
10,000

24,000

11,800
15,000

9,680

15,000
11,600

21,280

30,773

17,000

19,900

14,100

9,419

10,000

25,000
699,159

Youth/ Employment
Youth
Youth

Employment
Senior
Mental
Health/Homeless
Youth
Children and Families

Children and Families

Senior
Youth

Community
Organizing
Housing

Parent
Education/DVSA
Employment

Community
Organizing
Youth

Employment

Employment

Darbo/ Worthington
Park
Sherman, Wright,
Whitehorse MS
City-wide

City Wide
City-wide
City Wide

City-wide
City-wide
Meadowood
Neighborhood
West/Southeast
LaFollette Attendance
Area

TBD

Elvehjum/ Bayview

City-wide
City-wide
Allied/Darbo/
South/Northport
Southwest

City-wide

City-wide

5,900
10,000

10,000

138,000
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