2014-Fall Emerging Opportunities CDD Conference Committee Recommendations

Agency/Group	Title of Proposal		Amount	Program Type			Conf Comm	
			Requested		NRT/Geographic Area		Recs	
Allied Brotherhood Group/ADMNA	Brotherhood Youth Speaks	\$	10,840	Youth	Allied/Dunns Marsh	\$	7,000	
Allied Community Coop	Building the Organizational Capacity of the Allied Coop	\$	22,000	Community Organizing	Allied/Dunns Marsh	\$	-	
Bridges Madison (Aldo Leopold Elementary School)	Open Schoolhouse	\$	8,000	Children and Families	Leopold School District	\$	6,000	
Cornucopia Inc	Mental Health Recovery for Homeless Adults	\$	14,925	Mental Health/Homeless	City-wide	\$	-	
DSS Community Center Inc	Brentwood After-School Programs	\$	40,000	Youth	Brentwood Neighborhood	\$	10,000	
Employment & Training Association	Building Opportunities thru Occupational Skills Training (BOOST) Employment	\$	40,000	Employment	City-wide	\$	27,100	
Family Service Madison	Performance-United	\$	98,139	Youth	City-wide	\$	-	
First Tee of South Central Wisconsin (The)	Westside Learning Center	\$	15,000	Youth	Southwest	\$	-	
Freedom Inc	Building From Within: Hmong and Black Women Leaders	\$	30,000	Community Organizing	Owl Creek	\$	7,500	
Goodman Community Center	Women of WORTHington	\$	24,264	Community Organizing	Worthington Park Neighborhood	\$	15,000	
GSAFE	Racial Justice Program	\$	15,000	Youth	City-wide	\$	10,000	
Kennedy Heights Community Center	Elementary School Summer Camp Program	\$	10,000	Children and Families	Kennedy Heights Area	\$	8,500	
KOJO Productions Inc	M.Y.P.L.A.C.E.	\$	14,295	Youth	City-wide	\$	-	
Literacy Network	Skills in Computers and Literacy for Employment (SCALE) in Meadowood	\$	12,000	Employment	Meadowood Neighborhood	\$	-	
Lussier Community Education Center	Young Women Thriving	\$	10,246	Community Organizing/ parent support	West	\$	8,000	
MadCity Bazaar	Market and Vendor Development Initiative	\$	15,000	Employment	Worthington Park/Allied Dr	\$	-	
Make Room for Youth	Transitional Living Program Start-up	\$	10,000	Mental Health/Homeless	City-wide	\$	-	

Agency/Group	Title of Proposal		Amount	Program Type		Conf Comm	
		F	Requested		NRT/Geographic Area		Recs
Mentoring Positives	P.A.T.H.S. (Polishing Assets to Heighten Successes)	\$	23,620	Youth/ Employment	Darbo/ Worthington Park	\$	-
Nehemiah Center for Urban Leadership	BROTHER: Breaking the School to Prison Pipeline	\$	5,000	Youth	Sherman, Wright, Whitehorse MS	\$	5,000
Neighborhood House	After School Mentoring/Tutoring Program	\$	10,000	Youth	City-wide	\$	-
Operation Fresh Start	OPTIONS	\$	26,278	Employment	City Wide	\$	-
OutReach LGBT Community Center	LGBT Project Support	\$	10,000	Senior	City-wide	\$	-
Peace Network Inc	Ladies and Men of Excellence	\$	24,000	Mental Health/Homeless	City Wide	\$	-
Proud Theater: Madison	Proud Theater	\$	11,800	Youth	City-wide	\$	5,900
Rainbow Project Inc (The)	Rainbow Rapid Response Team (RRRT)	\$	15,000	Children and Families	City-wide	\$	10,000
Road Home Dane County (The)	Little Picassos	\$	9,680	Children and Families	Meadowood Neighborhood	\$	-
RSVP of Dane County Inc	SW Madison Triad	\$	15,000	Senior	West/Southeast	\$	-
Simpson Street Free Press	LaPrensa Libre de Simpson Street	\$	11,600	Youth	LaFollette Attendance Area	\$	-
Sustain Dane Inc	smART	\$	21,280	Community Organizing	TBD	\$	-
Tenant Resource Center	Outreach & Tenant Education in Hmong and Isolated Low-income Communities	\$	30,773	Housing	Elvehjum/ Bayview	\$	-
UNIDOS Against Domestic Violence	Crianza con Respeto	\$	17,000	Parent Education/DVSA	City-wide	\$	10,000
Urban League of Greater Madison	ADVANCE Employment Services-Parent Outreach	\$	19,900	Employment	City-wide	\$	-
Wisconsin Council on Children and Families	Community Ambassadors Fellowship	\$	14,100	Community Organizing	Allied/Darbo/ South/Northport	\$	-
Wisconsin Youth Company	Empowering Girls in Madison's Southwest Neighborhood	\$	9,419	Youth	Southwest	\$	8,000
Workers' Rights Center (The)	Worker Education & Engagement Initiative	\$	10,000	Employment	City-wide	\$	-
YWCA Madison	Yweb Career Academy	\$	25,000	Employment	City-wide	\$	-
3	6 36	5 \$	699,159			\$	138,000